All ReliaGear® neXT panelboards are double sided.
Wire bending space requirements restrict XT5–XT7
mounting to the left side of the interior.
Wire bend space
Breaker
Left mount
space (in)
Right mount

SuperBox panels
ReliaGear® neXT SuperBox Power Panelboards
Ordering code Description Amps Enclosure type Main
Dimensions
(H x W x D inches)
X-space
left
X-space
right
RNSB06L6040A 600A MLO NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 60 x 40 x 11 12 12
RNSB06B6040A 600A MCB NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 61 x 40 x 11 16 16
RNSB06L6040R 600A MLO NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 59 x 40 x 14.52 12 12
RNSB06B6040R 600A MCB NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 60 x 40 x14.52 16 16
RNSB08L7245A 800A MLO NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 72 x 45 x 11 20 20
RNSB08B7245A 800A MCB NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 73 x 45 x 11 24 24
RNSB08L7245R 800A MLO NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 71 x 45 x 14.52 20 20
RNSB08B7245R 800A MCB NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 72 x 45 x 14.52 24 24
RNSB12L8445A 1200A MLO NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 84 x 45 x 11 28 28
RNSB12B8445A 1200A MCB NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 85 x 45 x 11 32 32
RNSB12L8445R 1200A MLO NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 83 x 45 x 14.52 28 28
RNSB12B8445R 1200A MCB NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 84 x 45 x 14.52 32 32
1 X-space required for main breaker must be accounted for based on specific breaker selected.
2 Depth does not include 0.9" of hanger bracket.
40" offset box 45" offset box
4.3"